The uranium sales price assumed for the financial model is held constant at US$65/lb U308, which is
based on an independent report on long term contract price, a wide range of industry sources, and
a review of the fundamental supply and demand projections of the industry.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The table below demonstrates the impact on free cash flow and NPV for a range of uranium sales
prices. This demonstrates that even at current term uranium prices or lower, the Temrezli Project is
capable of generating strong financial returns.

The analysis below is prepared on the basis of the Development Case, in which Inferred Resources are
recovered over the life of the project.

Table 2 – Sensitivity to Uranium Price

U308 Price US$40  US$50  US$60 US$70 US$80

Free Cash Flow over LoM US$110.2m US$204.3m US$298.5.m US$392.6m US$486.7m

Pre-Tax NPV8% US$52.0m US$107.6m US$163.3m US$218.9m US$274.5m

The majority of cost estimates for the central processing plant have been derived from US estimates,
and do not reflect the potential to reduce upfront capital costs expected from the use of local
suppliers. Sensitivities to CAPEX  in the Development Case are presented in the following table.

Table 3 – Sensitivity to CAPEX

CAPEX Sensitivity -30%  -20%  -10% 0 +10%

Upfront Capital US$28.7 $32.8 $36.9 US$41.0m US$45.1

Free Cash Flow over LoM  US$384.9m  US$371.8m   US$358.6m  US$345.5m  US$332.4m

Pre-Tax NPV[8] US$219.7m   US$210.2m   US$200.6m   US$191.1m   US$181.5m

Internal Rate of Return 95% 82% 73% 65% 58%

Anatolia will immediately commence the final plant design seeking cost estimates from local Turkish
suppliers, which has the potential to substantially reduce capital and partially reduce operating costs.

MINERAL RESOURCES

The updated Mineral Resource estimate was prepared by CSA Global in accordance with the
definition standards on mineral resources and mineral reserves of both the JORC (2012 Edition) and
the Canadian Institute of Mining, Metallurgy and Petroleum referred to as National Instrument 43-101.

Table 4 – Mineral Resources

Category
Tonnes

(kt)
Average Grade